

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).16776/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WA No.3493/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96117/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).12156/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27584/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27585/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27587/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Senior Advocate
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petition, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS