

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 96118/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4575/2022

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96117/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.96118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 96118/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4576/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27584/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.27585/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27587/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter
affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matters shall be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm