

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10088/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2021 in WA No. 2001/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. ALAMMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190962/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190961/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Krishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Rachheta Chwla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be listed along with SLP (C) No.4575/2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR