

ITEM NO.26 +54

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2024/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2022 in WA No. 2231/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****A. PERUMAL****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.20149/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20150/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20152/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH**Diary No(s). 1412/2023 (XII)**

(IA No.20185/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20187/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1425/2023 (XII)

(IA No.20872/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1408/2023 (XII)

(IA No.21000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 1417/2023**Diary No(s). 1429/2023****Diary No(s). 1454/2023****Diary No(s). 1418/2023****Diary No(s). 1447/2023****Diary No(s). 1415/2023****Date : 06-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa S., adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

**Issue notice on the petitions as well as on the prayer for
interim relief.**

Tag with SLP(C) No.4575/2022.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**