

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.**

**IA 96118/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 4575/2022**

**THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**ELLAMMAL**

**Respondent(s)**

**(ONLY SLP(C)Nos.2505, 3358, 3361, 3359, 3357, 3368, 3366, 3367,  
3362, 3369 and 3363 of 2023 TO BE LISTED.**

**IA No. 96118/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)**

**WITH**

**SLP(C) No. 2505/2023 (XII)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190962/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190961/2022-CONDONATION OF  
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**SLP(C) No. 3357/2023 (XII)**

**(IA No.20149/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.20150/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.20152/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 3363/2023 (XII)**

**( IA No.23892/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.23895/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 3368/2023 (XII)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22988/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.22989/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 3366/2023 (XII)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23072/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.23073/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 3361/2023 (XII)**

**( IA No.21000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.20999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
APPEAL)**

SLP(C) No. 3358/2023 (XII)  
 ( IA No.20185/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.20187/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3362/2023 (XII)  
 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.26 I.E. Diary No.  
 2024/2023.]...IA No.22401/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
 IA No.22402/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3359/2023 (XII)  
 ( IA No.20872/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.20874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3367/2023 (XII)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22030/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
 IN FILING and IA No.22029/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3369/2023 (XII)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22544/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
 IN FILING and IA No.22549/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
 Court made the following

#### O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 2505, 3358, 3361, 3359, 3357, 3368, 3366, 3367, 3362,  
 3369 and 3363 of 2023

In all the matters, petitioner/s have failed to file spare  
 copies for issuance of notice to the respondent/s in terms of the  
 Order dated 27.1.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

However, one weeks' time is granted as a last chance to the  
 petitioners, to do the needful.

If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondent/s forthwith and list again on 11.5.2023.

In case of default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG