

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4575/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WA No.3493/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLAMMAL

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.4576/2022

Date : 12-05-2023 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No 4576 of 2022

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Aniruddha Bose.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar