

ITEM NO.801(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4575/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WA No. 3493/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)Nos.2505, 3358, 3361, 3359, 3357, 3368, 3366, 3367, 3362, 3369 and 3363 of 2023 TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv.(mentioned by)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.05.2023 along with connected matters.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR