

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4575/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WA No. 3493/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96118/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4576/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27584/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27585/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27587/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3357/2023 (XII)

(IA No.20149/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20150/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20152/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2505/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190962/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190961/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 3361/2023 (XII)

(IA No.21000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 3358/2023 (XII)

(IA No.20185/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20187/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3363/2023 (XII)

(IA No.23892/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23895/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3362/2023 (XII)

(.IA No.22401/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22402/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3366/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23072/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23073/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3359/2023 (XII)

(IA No.20872/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3367/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22030/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22029/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3368/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22988/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22989/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3369/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22544/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22549/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.r. Vikash, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Haran Sudhan, Adv.
Mr. R.sowmyanarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Amar Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let counter affidavit be filed by the
respondent(s) in this batch of petitions.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month
of August, 2023.

Interim order shall stand extended till the
next date of hearing.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR