

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9215/2024

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. VETRIVELAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Gokul Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay stands condoned in filing spare copy. However, there is no requirement of issuing notice as sole respondent is duly represented.

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 01.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm