

ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9215/2024

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. VETRIVELAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bencigar S Beno, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ