

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).9215/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2023 in WA No. 2699/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. VETRIVELAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75562/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 75564/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 28-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. K. Radhakrishanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. D. kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR